
 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: ARGOSY CASINO - RETAIL 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$476,886.66 

$361,921.31 

$0.00 

$6,683.00 

$0.00 

$29.16 

$0.00 

$368,633.47 

$108,253.19 

$108,253.19 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: BET365 - MOBILE 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$57,790,274.27 

$39,412,437.13 

$0.00 

$95,873.17 

$14,447,511.07 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$53,955,821.37 

$3,834,452.90 

$3,834,452.90 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: BETMGM - MOBILE 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$28,055,574.31 

$25,965,283.42 

$0.00 

$92,672.20 

$1,852,379.67 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$27,910,335.29 

$145,239.02 

$145,239.02 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: CAESARS SPORTSBOOK - HARRAH'S KANSAS CITY - RETAIL 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$398,994.68 

$298,069.00 

$0.00 

$3,096.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$301,165.00 

$97,829.68 

$97,829.68 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: CAESARS SPORTSBOOK - HORSESHOE - RETAIL 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$456,331.19 

$383,916.75 

$0.00 

$28,885.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$412,801.75 

$43,529.44 

$43,529.44 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: CAESARS SPORTSBOOK - MOBILE 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$14,512,633.71 

$12,304,195.00 

$0.00 

$34,512.62 

$2,186,173.89 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$14,524,881.51 

($12,247.80) 

($12,247.80) 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: CENTURY CASINO - CAPE GIRARDEAU - RETAIL 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$643,445.20 

$491,764.55 

$0.00 

$5,663.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$497,428.05 

$146,017.15 

$146,017.15 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: CIRCA SPORTS - MOBILE 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$1,425,406.63 

$1,307,269.13 

$0.00 

$744.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,308,013.13 

$117,393.50 

$117,393.50 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: DRAFTKINGS - MOBILE 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$195,325,842.60 

$163,473,843.67 

$0.00 

$237,570.57 

$48,529,566.73 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$212,240,980.97 

($16,915,138.37) 

($16,915,138.37) 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: FANATICS- AMERISTAR KANSAS CITY - RETAIL 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$333,041.98 

$223,186.88 

$0.00 

$443.48 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$223,630.36 

$109,411.62 

$109,411.62 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: FANATICS - MOBILE 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$22,818,367.05 

$20,341,436.94 

$0.00 

$260,505.99 

$4,073,658.56 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$24,675,601.49 

($1,857,234.44) 

($1,857,234.44) 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: FANATICS - AMERISTAR ST. CHARLES - RETAIL 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$827,146.70 

$688,888.01 

$0.00 

$2,165.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$691,053.01 

$136,093.69 

$136,093.69 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: FANDUEL - MOBILE 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$212,699,569.63 

$166,462,297.56 

$0.00 

$248,209.13 

$53,174,892.40 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$219,885,399.09 

($7,185,829.46) 

($7,185,829.46) 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: HOLLYWOOD CASINO - RETAIL 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$633,078.27 

$470,096.55 

$0.00 

$4,011.36 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$474,107.91 

$158,970.36 

$158,970.36 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: PENN SPORTS INTERACTIVE - MOBILE 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$6,253,851.56 

$5,235,137.98 

$0.00 

$2,297.94 

$788,825.84 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$6,026,261.76 

$227,589.80 

$227,589.80 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



 

 

    

    

    

    

       

   

   

 

   

   

  

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

LICENSEE: RIVER CITY CASINO - RETAIL 

Gross Revenue 

Less Deductions: 

Cash and Cash Equavalents Paid Out As Winnings 

Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services 

Voided/Cancelled wagers 

Free Play 

Federal Tax (including Excise Tax) 

Uncollectable Receivables 

Other 

Total Deductions 

Total Adjusted Gross Revenue 

Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable) 

Total Taxable Gross Revenue 

$388,686.97 

$300,230.37 

$0.00 

$1,230.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$301,460.37 

$87,226.60 

$87,226.60 

NOTE:  THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT 



    

    

    

    

    

    

    

MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION 

SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT 

MONTH ENDED:  DECEMBER 2025 

TOTAL GROSS REVENUE $543,039,131.41 

LESS DEDUCTIONS: 

CASH AND CASH EQUAVALENTS PAID OUT AS WINNINGS $437,719,974.25 

COST OF PROMOTIONAL MERCHANDISE AND SERVICES $0.00 

VOIDED/CANCELLED WAGERS $1,024,562.96 

FREE PLAY $125,053,008.16 

FEDERAL TAX (INCLUDING EXCISE TAX) $29.16 

UNCOLLECTABLE RECEIVABLES $0.00 

OTHER $0.00 

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $563,797,574.53 

TOTAL ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE ($20,758,443.12) 

LESS NEGATIVE AGR FROM PRIOR MONTH (IF APPLICABLE) $0.00 

TOTAL TAXABLE GROSS REVENUE ($20,758,443.12) 


