

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: ARGOSY CASINO - RETAIL

Gross Revenue	\$476,886.66
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$361,921.31
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$6,683.00
Free Play	\$0.00
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$29.16
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	
Total Deductions	\$368,633.47
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$108,253.19
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$108,253.19

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: BET365 - MOBILE

Gross Revenue	\$57,790,274.27
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$39,412,437.13
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$95,873.17
Free Play	\$14,447,511.07
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$53,955,821.37
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$3,834,452.90
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$3,834,452.90

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: BETMGM - MOBILE

Gross Revenue	\$28,055,574.31
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$25,965,283.42
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$92,672.20
Free Play	\$1,852,379.67
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$27,910,335.29
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$145,239.02
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$145,239.02

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: CAESARS SPORTSBOOK - HARRAH'S KANSAS CITY - RETAIL

Gross Revenue	\$398,994.68
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$298,069.00
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$3,096.00
Free Play	\$0.00
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$301,165.00
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$97,829.68
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$97,829.68

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: CAESARS SPORTSBOOK - HORSESHOE - RETAIL

Gross Revenue	\$456,331.19
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$383,916.75
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$28,885.00
Free Play	\$0.00
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$412,801.75
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$43,529.44
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$43,529.44

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: CAESARS SPORTSBOOK - MOBILE

Gross Revenue	\$14,512,633.71
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$12,304,195.00
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$34,512.62
Free Play	\$2,186,173.89
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$14,524,881.51
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	(\$12,247.80)
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	(\$12,247.80)

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: CENTURY CASINO - CAPE GIRARDEAU - RETAIL

Gross Revenue	\$643,445.20
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$491,764.55
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$5,663.50
Free Play	\$0.00
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$497,428.05
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$146,017.15
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$146,017.15

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: CIRCA SPORTS - MOBILE

Gross Revenue	\$1,425,406.63
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$1,307,269.13
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$744.00
Free Play	\$0.00
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$1,308,013.13
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$117,393.50
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$117,393.50

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: DRAFTKINGS - MOBILE

Gross Revenue	\$195,325,842.60
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$163,473,843.67
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$237,570.57
Free Play	\$48,529,566.73
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$212,240,980.97
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	(\$16,915,138.37)
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	(\$16,915,138.37)

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: FANATICS- AMERISTAR KANSAS CITY - RETAIL

Gross Revenue	\$333,041.98
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$223,186.88
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$443.48
Free Play	\$0.00
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$223,630.36
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$109,411.62
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$109,411.62

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: FANATICS - MOBILE

Gross Revenue	\$22,818,367.05
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$20,341,436.94
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$260,505.99
Free Play	\$4,073,658.56
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$24,675,601.49
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	(\$1,857,234.44)
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	(\$1,857,234.44)

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: FANATICS - AMERISTAR ST. CHARLES - RETAIL

Gross Revenue	\$827,146.70
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$688,888.01
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$2,165.00
Free Play	\$0.00
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$691,053.01
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$136,093.69
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$136,093.69

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: FANDUEL - MOBILE

Gross Revenue	\$212,699,569.63
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$166,462,297.56
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$248,209.13
Free Play	\$53,174,892.40
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$219,885,399.09
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	(\$7,185,829.46)
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	(\$7,185,829.46)

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: HOLLYWOOD CASINO - RETAIL

Gross Revenue	\$633,078.27
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$470,096.55
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$4,011.36
Free Play	\$0.00
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	
Total Deductions	\$474,107.91
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$158,970.36
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$158,970.36

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: PENN SPORTS INTERACTIVE - MOBILE

Gross Revenue	\$6,253,851.56
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$5,235,137.98
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$2,297.94
Free Play	\$788,825.84
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$6,026,261.76
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$227,589.80
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$227,589.80

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

LICENSEE: RIVER CITY CASINO - RETAIL

Gross Revenue	\$388,686.97
Less Deductions:	
Cash and Cash Equivalents Paid Out As Winnings	\$300,230.37
Cost of Promotional Merchandise and Services	\$0.00
Voided/Cancelled wagers	\$1,230.00
Free Play	\$0.00
Federal Tax (including Excise Tax)	\$0.00
Uncollectable Receivables	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00
Total Deductions	\$301,460.37
Total Adjusted Gross Revenue	\$87,226.60
Less Negative AGR From Prior Month (if applicable)	
Total Taxable Gross Revenue	\$87,226.60

NOTE: THE FIGURES IN THIS REPORT ARE SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT

**MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION
SPORTS WAGERING REVENUE DETAIL REPORT
MONTH ENDED: DECEMBER 2025**

TOTAL GROSS REVENUE	\$543,039,131.41
LESS DEDUCTIONS:	
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS PAID OUT AS Winnings	\$437,719,974.25
COST OF PROMOTIONAL MERCHANDISE AND SERVICES	\$0.00
VOIDED/CANCELLED WAGERS	\$1,024,562.96
FREE PLAY	\$125,053,008.16
FEDERAL TAX (INCLUDING EXCISE TAX)	\$29.16
UNCOLLECTABLE RECEIVABLES	\$0.00
OTHER	\$0.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS	\$563,797,574.53
TOTAL ADJUSTED GROSS REVENUE	(\$20,758,443.12)
LESS NEGATIVE AGR FROM PRIOR MONTH (IF APPLICABLE)	\$0.00
TOTAL TAXABLE GROSS REVENUE	(\$20,758,443.12)